Completion 

01. 

Drawl of a new 11 KV Feeder by 
laying of 3 C XPLE 300 sq mm by 
Microtunneling work of 1.015 
Mtr with laying of HDPE pipe 
from Panpur 33/11 KV Sub-
station for bifurcation of existing 
Bhatpara 11 KV Feeder under 
Naihati Division 

13,67,821 (Thirteen 

lakh sixty seven 

thousand eight 

hundred twenty one 

only) 

@2% of the 
estimated cost to 

be submitted  
online 

30 (thirty)   
days from the day 
of handover of Site 

http://www.wbsedcl.in/

(7) Responsibility of Bidders:  
(i) It shall be the sole responsibility of Bidders to determine and to satisfy themselves by such means as